Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

ZETXRAI UER&EHZOT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

PLK-J4040RH

B R CONTENTS Page

ES 1% B B CONSHUCHON ++ v 1
A K B & (1)  Ambed&itsaccessories (1) 2
A X B & (2 AN bed & it'S GCCESSONES (2) ++++++rrrrrrrrrrrarrarrntaiaiiaiiita e 4
[D] & & B & (3) Ambed&itsaccessories (3) s 6
A K B & (4 Ambed&itsaccessories (4) e 8
e Ly 1 B Sewing meChanism <« s 10
FOAILTFU L ME Digital teNSION MECRANISM « - +xsxssstrsisssstisiniisiiis 12
I A T Presser bar lifting mechanismm «««-«+««+ e 14
A * & 1 5 Hook SAAIE MECNANISIY -+ ++++++rressrrrrerearrrreeeemrreee s 16
% ] Y s 1 Thread trimming MECRANISM -+ ++sxwsseressmssisrssisssss 18
X =Y T — F JU # #  XYtable mechanism -+ 20
@ F oy XL HESE JIg GJECE SYSHEIM «++ v+ vveressiss it 22
[N] B2 % & % B f&  Cablecomponent&Pneumatic COntrol unit -+« 24
El “w sh 1 1 Ol IUDACAHON MECNGNISIN -+ +++++++++#reeesrrrereeerrmrreee s 2
[Q] 7 — T I B R TAbe &StANG e 28
[R] 4 & An ACCESSONIES v+ rrres et 30
A F 2 3y 8 — Y OPHON PAILS «++++x+e s eesrsre e 32

* 3| [GEX -++++-+eeeeeresmememesrerae st st smsseseeetsss s se s s e s et 34

P—272 201905




HaI—FDREFERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. ERSI—FIZDLYT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
BaZIEXSNAIE S, BMma—FEEHMLELTZEL,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— VU
Sewing machine parts
— HIERTI
Sewing machine model
— &4 — Lk — &%
Model No. Specification Description
_$nnn M L] L]
Standard Parts AN AN

(1) 2 (3) (4 (5) (6) ¢) (8) 9
B/ ER & ) M 9

Common Parts

] ] [ ]

T#R() TR (2) LRE
— Specification(1) *— Specification(2) “— Description

@A &

— Common parts

SOV
—— Sewing machine parts
151 — PLK-J %71l
Example PLK-J Series
— PLK-J4040RH — &% — kv FHA—
Standard Top cover

( Sta:i{jrgd%a rts ) M ‘J 4 1 A 0 6 0 0

) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) Q) (8) (9)

sarmEe) (M9 |5 ]| 0{0]|9[0]]2]]1

Common Parts

W M5 rORES8 NARARILE
— Screw size M5 '~ Length of — Hexagon socket head cap screw
screw 8

2. ZEEI—/IZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEI—IMWIC* 5 0HLMEARIE. IR, TEGEDEREBEAHYET DT, EXDBICIKISHERAORSZD
HEFSLEDOETIEIZELY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

BRI OVTOKER AL, TOMENRIIERAIN-HERLAZRLET,
- TREICHT-2GE &, BEOBENTHNL120. BHDOEBELNDHKIET
FERINTLWSGEELRHYET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



ERERK

CONSTRUCTION
RITH
Cotton stand
SUEEER

Sewing machine head

BRI

Operation panel

FT—IL

% #t8

FIRRAIF
Foot switch

E1 : FigNo. DERBLTWVENBRIFERTIIGT D LITHEF A BYMITXIGLVLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-J4040RH



AARER (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)




[BI1ZX{KBERA)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ B 101 MJ60A1339 X=YHN = B X=Y Gover (left)- -« --r-rnrrrrmerernnaaees 1
Y% B 102 M90503036 pbaz*:j MBEXT0: s rrreer ey Truss screw MBX10 s eerrrrnereennnenns 3
Y B 103 MJ60A2339 X=YHN = T X=Y cover (upper): - e rrarraraes 1
¢ B 104 MJ60A4339 X=YHN = Y0 X=Y cover (rear)-- -« -rsrerrerereeaeaen, 1
Y% B 105 MJ60A0416 J*L\'f@ A Rubber plate A« rrrrrrmrrmrraa s 3
Y% B 106 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrorr et Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnnnnn, 57
% B 107 MO4008017  HITAYHYR MAXG- - == v vvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG« -+« - -----x-- 10
Y% B 108 M98002031 AR IR e ree e Stripper bolt- -« rrr e 4
Y% B 109 M90825050 aY h ? Brrr i e Small washer 8+ -+ rrreerreneniiin, 8
Y% B 110 MJ60A2601 X=YAN=P)YFAR EG e eeeee e X-Y cover adapter (left): -« =+-rrernrns 1
*% B 111 MJ60A1416 J’L\,fg Brrrrerr it Rubber plate Br«-rrrrrmrrmrraeaen. 2
% B 112 MJ60A3339 X=YHN = QL oerrrree i X=Y cover (front)--«----rrrrmerrrneraanes 1
Y% B 113 M90422050 :l-lj-’j]’* Y D Small washer 4-++-rrreeereinaiian. 10
Y% B 114 M91007045 Fyh MAeeeeeeee NUt M4 errrmmrrrmme e 10
* B 115 M95053021  BYhHTHYHR IR MEXG: -« vvvereeeeess Socket bolt MEXB+ -« -+« +«+xxerereeeese 1
Y B 116 MJ60A0339 X=YHN =H39T 3% e X=Y cover assy (right)- ===+« rerrerenns 1
* B 117 MJ60A1601 X-YAN=PITAG SF e X-Y cover adapter (right)-------------- 1
% B 118 MJ60A0567 TUEST I Fa=T e Flexible tube - s rreerernnreiinn, 1
Y B 119 MJ60A1780 I A HZRT oo Holder assy -+« rrrrrrrmmearenennennen. 2
* B 120 M91071004  SW-MW7'FTAFA RS MAXB: v vvrrvversse SW-MW pan screw M4X8: ===+ +seeeesse 4
¥ B 121 MJ60A1422 ARG e CONNEGEOF -+ * s rrrmrrranre e raneeas 2
Y B 122 MJ60A0601 REGLINIDL F B PR Connector bracket:--«r -=rrrrmererneess 1
Y B 123 M95025045 OYRGFYR o eeeeeeee NUE: s s rerrsranrsraarsraansraansraans 2
* B 124 M95003021  BYAITFYFR IS MEXT2- - vveeereneness Socket bolt MEX12+++x+xerersereeene 2
Y B 125 MJ60B1601 REGLINIDL X B PR Connector bracket - rr-=rrrrmrreraerss 1
Y% B 126 MJ60A7339 FNURYIRAN = oo Print circuit board box cover: - -+=sr-re- 1
¥ B 127 MJ60A1742 Vo L R R T R P AN GOVEF« ** rrrrmrrraneeraneesaneeas 1
% B 128 K14590203410 SW-PW PFA'RY" MAX10+ - v vvernreersne SW-PW pan screw MAX10+ -+« «+-reeeees 5
Y% B 129 MJ60A0696 3\"1\‘37'?“‘7’77\ .............................. Print circuit board box = =+ s rreerannn 1
Y B 130 MJ60A2476 AN =R e Spacer bolt: « rrrr i 5
Y% B 131 MJ60AS8339 j],\ ettt s s s aaaa s COVEr " s rrr ettt 1
% B 132 M95009021  OYhAYTFYFA IS MEXB- - v vrvreeeenn Socket bolt MBX8: -+« v +xvereseeenes 2
Y B 133 MJ60B3339 Tl = AN GOVEF® ** v v rrmrrraneesaneesaneenns 2
Y% B 134 MJ60A1500 I Lty ¢)33.5 ........................... Rubber plug ¢)33.5 ...................... 1
Y% B 135 MJ60A0799 ;';4—,3.*},{/)1 'J}:/III ............................ Stiffening plate (Fear): - =rrrrerrernneenns 1
% B 136 M90449037 pﬂ-a*:/‘ MAXE +rrrerernnr it Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« rreervrennn 9
B 137 M94002023 l:l‘ﬂ]’)“ﬁ)‘:."} .............................. Stud boltr s rrrrrr e 1
B 138 MJ41A0849 {_INJ,\‘_ ............................... Moter COVer = s rreerrransrinerenans 1
B 139 MJ41A0339 'f'J'—“/‘\"jJI\‘— ............................. Inertia rotor cover: -+ rrerrrnereinaranas 1
B 140 MJ41A1339 ,\,ft,yj],\‘_ .............................. Cable cover: -t s rrreriia i 1
Y% B 141 M90991002 ta*:/ MAXT2 e er s e Flat screw M4X12:++-crrreeninnnnnnnnn, 3
B 142 MJ41A0830 )(‘J'f’)? ................................... Face cover -  r s rrrerrrannnnneiinny 1
B 143 MJ41A0691 T RIYR e Gasket " s rrrrrrrr i 1
B 144 MJ41A2339 Y DR = Detector Gover: =« r rrrrsrsrrrrrearaaans 1
Y B 145 MJ60A0161 T TR e Stiffening plate (back): -+ r-rrerrrres 1
Y B 146 MB62A4601 R e e Adapters -« rerrmrear 2
Y B 147 M90421050 SR 4o Large washer 4=+« rrerorrrer e, 2
Y B 148 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vrvreeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8: -« revrrenrren 2
Y B 149 MJ60A0849 AN = MOtOr COover: - rrrrrrmrsrrsseeiannanns 1
FENIFPLK-J4040 @ & mE RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 3 PLK-J4040RH



AKER (2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)




[CIZX{KEE{R2)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y% C 101 M90990002 ETRY MAXB: + v v Flat screw M4X8:--vvrrrrrnrrrnnenaaan, M

C 102 MJ41A0470 AN LR e Slide plate:- -« - rrrrrararar 1
Y% C 103 MJ60A3429 HBHYIHFH Devrvrrrrrer e Bracket Devvvreerrrrrrreiiiiiiiiinan, 1
¥ C 104 M95005017  EIT4YHYh MEXT0: - -eoeeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10: -« -« == -x-xxo- 58
Y% C 105 M90511050 SRS N R G Large washer G-« crererorreemraeaanne. 74
Y% C 106 MA20A0361 LA ARy e L—type bracket:--«-rrrrrarriraa s 5
Y% C 107 MJ60A2758 YHINTFI T IR EFY vt Bracket (left)-«-«rrrerrereraeminiiiiin, 1
% C 108 MO4001017  EITAYHYh MAXTO: - -voeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10: -« -« == -x-xxo- 4
% C 109 M95002017  EIFAYHYR MEXT2: - -vreeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5EX12: -« -« -x-eenene 22
Y% C 110 MJ60A1429 BHIRFH Brrvrrrrerrree i Bracket Brevvrvrerrrrrreeiiiiiiniinn, 2
% C 111 MEG60A0361 LA AR Y e L—type bracket- - s i 1
Y% C 112 MJ60A4429 -Ij--lj-Ij]-J-,7’ | PP Bracket Er-rrerrreerrrneniininnnn, 1
Y% C 113 MJ60A0429 BHIRFH Accerrrre Bracket Arrrrerrreerrenen i, 1
% C 114 MJ60A1758 ﬂ"’j’ljﬁ"ffﬁ'}"ﬂ‘ e Bracket (right)- -« -crerrerrernraenanans 1
Y C 115 MJ60A2429 BHINFY G Bracket Grrvrrrrrrrrrrenr i, 1
Y% C 116 MH40A1620 ;k}l,g*lw‘yj’ .............................. Holder clip == x-rrrrrrmrmereaanaens 2
Y% C 117 ME40A0758 7’317-‘% .................................. Bracket- - rorrrrrerenn i 4
¥ C 118 MB62A4601 RS e Adapter:- - rrrrrrrri i 6
% C 119 M90421050 AR R4 Large washer 4=« -«-cxerrrreemraeaaene. 12
% C 120 M94002017 TITAVTYR MAXB v evvereeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+« +x-vrererrnns 12
% C 121 MJ60A0426 PR = P2 SUPPOrtEr 2+« x st rr st 1
% C 122 MJ60A2426 HR =P ERY e Supporter 1 (left)- -« -rxrrereremraraenn. 1
Y C 123 MJ40A0361 LA ATy e L—type bracket: - -r e rrarriii s 4
Y% C 124 MJ60A1426 R =M I Supporter 1 (right): - rrrmrrmreaaean, 1
Y C 125 MJ60A1799 REIYLY TTveer e Stiffening plate (front)« -« +=xrererereans 1
Y C 126 MJ60B2601 SWRYHA G e Switch adapter- -+  rrrreirriaaiiaaa, 1

Y ENIEPLK-J404038 B RERLES o
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 5 PLK-J4040RH



D] A{KEH® (3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

103




[D]1&{KBER(3)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (3)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% D 101 M90449037 PHIAY MAXB- - rrrreeer e Countersunk screw M4X8: -+« «-rrreerrs 15
% D 102 M90522037  PHFAY MEX10- - -wvevrreeeneees, Countersunk screw M5X10-- -+« -- - 8
Y D 103 MJ61A3742 ANTYAE JHe e Flap plate: = rsrrrernasiseiieiiins, 1
Y% D 104 MH50A0739 By e Hinge: - s rrmrrmr e 2
Y% D 105 M90522050 ﬂ-a,\’*ﬂ-’b’* [ R RPN Conical spring washer 5--«--««-rroerrerns 8
Y% D 106 M91384045 FAFOR MBec e e NUt MB s e s 8

D 107 MJ41A3339 SAPAURTIN = HoOK GOver=- - rrrrrrrssrrrsseiiiinnns 1
% D 108 M91127015  EFRY T UYF 11/64(40)X5 <= --vvve - Shoulder bolt 11/64(40)X5: -« ===+ 3
Y% D 109 MJ60A0739 [ R Hinge 1 -« - rrrrrrmrr e 1
Y% D 110 MJ60A0237 j],fl\,fnja,fg .............................. Stopper plate:- -« - r e 1
Y% D 111 MJ60A1910 A e R Link Tercreerrrnmm i 1
% D 112 M94001021  BYAITFYHFH A MAXE: - v vvvvreenernes Socket bolt MAXG:- -« -« xereeeeenes 13
¥ D 113 MJ60A2910 U D R PR T H T 1
% D 114 M95005017 TITAVTIF MEXT10- - v eveee e Safety socket bolt M5X10+- -+ +-xxrerere-e 2
Y% D 115 M90511050 SRR ARG Washer 5 rrrerrreerraniiiiiinnn, 2
YD 116 MJ60A1739 B 2 e Hinge 2« + - rrrrrrrrrnmenneaeaan, 1
% D 117 MJ60A0434 O e R Air cylinder: - - rerrmrra 1
YD 118 MB61A1571 % e b, ) DI CONNEGEOF ™+ * s rrrmrrramre e eaneeas 2
Y% D 119 MJ60AS8601 VNNV L Lt TR R PP Cylinder bracket: -« rr=rrorrereaeeaean. 1
Y% D 120 M90421050 SRR R4 Large washer 4- - r-rrerrereaeeainns 6
% D 121 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vvvereeieeieees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+« +x-vrerevrnne 6
%D 122 MJBOAB508  4=7 (KL VTR /AN ) o eeeeeeee s Cable (flap plate/TRIM sensor)-« -« -« -+ 1
Y D 123 MJB0A1599  MAZHILN LT rereereree e Mechanical operated valve:----«--------- 1
s D 124 MH40A0620 BIAPYY e Holder clip«-xxrrrrrrmrmerenanaans 2
Y D 125 MJ60A0595 [ 1 2 L R R P Top panel- - rrrrmrrrremrneeaa, 1
Y% D 126 MH40A2601 njl,-p)ujlf,fg .............................. Bracket- rrerrrrrrrrine i, 2
Y% D 127 M90302036 Fax]*:/’ M3XBEe s reer et Truss screw M3X5 -reerrrenerennnnnnn, 32
* D 128 M96008017 TITAVTIF MBXT10: v rrrerreeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt MEX10- -« -+ «-xevevree 2
Y% D 129 MJ60A0602 PyTr e Handle = s rerrerremniiiiiian 1
Y% D 130 MH40A1958 (| Ay R PR Rail (Uupper): =« rrererrrera s 2
% D 131 MH40A2958 7\5'““[/—}[/ .............................. Slide rail*  reerrrrrrrrini i 2
Y% D 132 MH40A0958 l/—}l//'] ................................. Rail (Jlower) =+ - srrrrrre e 2
Y% D 133 MJ60A2799 el P B PP Stiffening plate: - «=r s rrerarria 1
Y% D 134 MJ60A1770 PAL"U"/’T'\‘—X .......................... PAL bage " " - rrrreemsnnnnnsrnieeennnes 1
Y% D 135 MH40A0809 D—7—#‘\"‘7:)" .............................. Roller catch: = rsrrerrerreriiiiint, 2
Y D 136 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXB v v vrrreeeeeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+-+x-xererreres 4

YeENIEPLK-J4040 R BERERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 7 PLK-J4040RH



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

[E] A{FBZR 4




[E]1&{AEEfR(4)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (4)

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y E 101 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 6

E 102 MJ41A0600 R RN = e TOP COVEr® e rrrraressnaeneaaaanaenn, 1
Y% E 103 MH10A0417 I I Ay e e LT Rubber ring: -« -rrorrmrra e 1
* E 104 M94008017 TITAVTIE MAXG -+ vcovvereee s Safety socket bolt M4XG:«------vreere-- 2

E 105 MST4E0180  FAEYFJIFT wrrrrrrrrrrrrren Thread tension Regulator assy--++-++--:* 1
Y E 106 MS14A1180 ARTUFA e Thread guide -« =  rrrrrmrrmeeieieaan. 1

E 107 MG75A1476 AA =t SpACEr -t 1

E 108 MJ41A0553 ARTUFARGYR e veereee s Studrrrrrrrrr i s 1
Y% E 109 M90883080 RV d)8.8 ............................. Rubber plug d)8.8 ....................... 1
Y E 110 M91182080 B D118 e Rubber plug @ 118+« rrrrereaeeienan. 2
Y E 111 MJ60A0500 RV o} AR R Rubber plug @17 r--rrorreeeneaen. 1

E 112 MJ41A0584 FUE RN = Thread take—up lever guard---««--+-+--+ 1
Y% E 113 MH10A3181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: -« - rrrrrrrmeeaeaeaan. 1
Y% E 114 M91011004 7°§7,ﬁ-¢\**:/* MAXG:+rrrremerrrennrannns Pan screw MAX6: - rrrrrerrrsnnnnnnns 2
Y% E 115 M91910080 RV o3 L R R Rubber plug @19 -rrorveevieeainn. 1

E 116 M90439060 ADGE e = 1

E 117 MG23C0181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: -« rrrrrrrmeeneiaeaan. 2

E 118 M90904011 YT 9/64(40)XB.5- -+ -v-vrrvenrenens Countersunk screw 9/64(40)X6.5: -+« - 4

E 119 MJ41IED210  FaEYFIIT o rrrrrrrrrre Thread tension Regulator assy= -« *=+---" 1

E 120 MF70A1 180 'fl‘?‘/j"f ................................. Thl’ead guide ............................ 1
* E 121 M91051020 BYAITFIERALY MAXG v v evveeeeieennns Set screw M4X8:« - vrrerrerrerveennenn, 1

E 901 MJAIED190  ARTEYDFIIET - ovvreeree e Bobbin winder completer -« <+« xrrceene 1

Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 9 PLK-J4040RH



LAY
SEWING MECHANISM

(102) f@;m 125
(gt ‘Z m

137

151

152

140 141




LAY 1:
SEWING MECHANISM

Fig %% #&3—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% F 101 M91650020  OYBYTFYHRARY MBXS: -« --vvovvenesns Set screw MBX8:«««« - xxrerreraeeanen 4
% F 102 M91606001  hA%Y 1/4(40)XG:- -« - - vvvrmemeenness Set screw 1/4(40)K6- - -+ -« xwevvreness 4
F 103 MJ41A0390 I]|~’HJ*/’I] ................................. Drive shaft-====xrrrrrrriiiiiinninn . 1
F 104 MJ41A0383 AF= e Inertia rotor: -« - rrrmrrermereaneeeanns 1
% F 105 M95015021  OyAYTFYHR IR MEX20- - -« vvveveenen Socket bolt M5X20+«++«« v xxneeeeseenn 3
Y F 106 MJ60A0364 BT YUY e Coupling:«=-+rrrrreenrraeiaa 1
¥ F 107 MJ60A2848 B E—B(YaYH) e Servomotor (upper shaft): ==+« ««eeerrses 1
Y F 108 MJB0A9508 =T I (Vay JE—T U ) rrrrre Cable (upper shaft moter power)-------- - 1
* F 109 MJB0A0508  7=7'W(Vay hE—4Iya—5) - oo Cable (upper shaft moter encoder):------- 1
% F 110 M96001017  H7TAYA b MEXTG- -+ v -vvveeeeenes Safety socket bolt MEX16+ -+« -« -+ 4
F 111 MJ41A0523 RV S PR Timing belt-«-crexrorrremr s 1
F 112 M95001021  BYBYTFYHR IS MEXTG- - - -vvvvenene Socket bolt MEX16+ -+« «+xxxmeeeeseenn 1
F 113 MJ41A0770 '7"/:/3'}'—'\*—7\ ............................ Bas@ -+ rrrrrrrreiiiia i 1
F 114 M90512050 TR R B Small washer 5+ rrrrrrreiinninnnn, 1
F 115 M90504053 INAY R R G Spring washer 5« -rrerrearriii 1
Y F 116 M91382045 FYR MB e e Nut M5 r e 1
F 117 M90604065 ERARAT 8rvvvere e E—type retaining ring 8-« r-rrrrrarrens 2
F 118 M96001010 -Ij-a*’/’ MBXTO: s s s s v e rrereeeiiaaaaeaas Countersunk screw MBX10:««veeeeerrrnnn 2
F 119 MH27A2454 FUVAF=U TR Shaft-=srrrrrrrrrrreaaiinae s 1
F 120 MH27A3456 Vb, R LR Ball bearing:-«-«-rrrrrrmrrereaeanans 2
Y F 121 M90858004 p-lj-a*:/’ Y (I Countersunk screw M3XG:««-+rrrenrerres 2
F 122 MJ41A0175 '7'7:/*’711‘/3"{9 ............................ Upper shaft detector plate---«-«-+-«---- 1
F 123 MJ41A0352 DTG R G Upper shaft detector collar- -+« 1
* F 124 M91053020  ByhITFYFIARY MAXG: -« cvveenene Set screw MAXE: « -+« v rrrerrerenaeen, 1
F 125 MJ41A1770 Y DR A =R Upper shaft detector base: -+ =+=+-«++ 1
Y F 126 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vvreeieeiees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+ -+x-vrerevenne 2
Y F 127 MH10A0602 MPYFRF e Holder:- =« rrrrermmnnnnniiiiiins 1
F 128 MJ41A0484 AP RLYF(ITS D) v eeveenennenn Detector- -+ s rrrrarrarnraaraiiaeaas 1
¥ F 129 M90971004  SW-PW7'5T4FA%Y MBXT0--- - v--vv-- SW-PW pan screw M3X10 =<+« +eeeee 1
Y F 130 M95002020 09T FYER AR MEXE v ovvevrrerrnenns Set screw MEXE - r«r-rrrrmrrernereaneen, 4
Y F 131 M95004020 09T F YRR AR MEXGr v evvrvrnvernenns Set screw MEX8:«rrrrrrrmrrernereanenn, 6
F 132 MJ41A0767 945‘/’7*70—” ............................. Belt pulley-«-«rrxrrrrremra s 1
Y F 133 MJ60A0721 ,\’ayﬂ- .................................. Balance weight -« -« x s ererarraeae. 1
F 134 MJ41A0230 I‘Jlj:/’:7 .................................. Upper Shaft-rrrrrrrrmne i 1
Y% F 135 MH10A0416 by‘/an’}jA ............................... Rubber cushion: =« rrrrermmmenrrnieenn, 1
Y% F 136 MH10A0833 B R R R Bushing: - -« rrrormre 1
Y F 137 MH10A0454 :/I) ..................................... Shafte s rrrrrrrrre it 1
Y% F 138 MH10A0572 \y}l/-(f‘:,\‘* ............................... SPrINg *rrr et 1
Y% F 139 M90406064 7\7°|}~JI)°|:°~J AXAG s vvevrrrrrrrrennnannnns Spring pin ¢)4x14 ....................... 1
F 140 MH25A0682 7°_IJ .................................... Hand pulley: ==+« rremrremmeemeenaenis 1
Y F 141 MO1119002  EFHY 11/64(40)XB.8 - -- - v vvreevrenses Flat screw 11/64(40)X6.8+ -« -+« +«xx -+ 1
F 142 MG23CO383 75)7 ................................... Crank ................................... 1
F 143 M92001001  FARY 5/16(24)K8xw+ e vrvenvseennens Set screw 5/16(24)X8: «+««+xxxrvrreeee 1
F 144 M91210002  EFAY 3/16(28)X10% <+ v vrrrerereesseness Flat screw 3/16(28)X10« =+ +erereeere 1
F 145 MJ41A0833 FUE YUY YRR vee e Thread take—up lever shaft bushing----- -+ 1
F 146 M90511063 FYay G Thread take—up lever crank set pin=«---* 1
Y% F 147 M91802006 ta*y“;k“n‘}ﬂq: 0/32(28) v et Set screw 9/32(28) - - rrrrrriieieieann 1
F 148 MG23C0662 7)-}-41)1‘,{ ................................ Guide bracket:* s r it 1
% F 149 M90990002 ETRY MAXG v vrerrrraraee e Flat screw M4AX8:««+rroerrrrrreerrrnnnns 2
F 150 MG23C0325 BOAT Square block =+ r s 1
Y F 151 M91051020 OYAITFYEP ALY MAXG v vveervenrnennns Set screw MAXE8 - rrrerrrrmrrernnnnenn, 2
F 152 MG23C1663 ,\U;';“H})(IHLHJI ............................ Needle bar bushing (upper) ............... 1
F 153 MG23C0660 IR e Needle bar- - rrrrrrrrrrrreeiiiiiiian, 1
F 154 MG23C1664 UL R T Y R P PR PR Needle bar bushing (lower):»«++=rrereees 1
F 155 MG23C0679 UL R P PR Needle clamp: =« =r rrrrerrereana, 1
F 156 MS06A0128 SUUN) DDXTH26: - vrrrrrrreennieaans Needle DDX1H26:  «+ - v rrreerernnnanny 1
F 157 MG23C2181 ART U o Thread guide -+ r-rrerrrerrreranas 1
F 158 M90906002  EF£Y" 9/64(40)XA5x «w v v vrnrrrranens Flat screw 9/64(40)X4.5- - -+« +vvreese 1
F 159 M91515002  E54Y" 15/64(28)K10+ -+ wvvvrrveeesess Flat screw 15/64(28)X10+ <« =<+« xeeee 1
F 901 MJ41EOT768  AAIUY NI WREDYZGT - vrreveeeees Belt pulley (lower) assy: =+ --rrreeeeess 1
% F 902 MF13E6456 SHYERIRT Ball bearing assy« =« =+t reorrarerrereaen 2
¥ F 903 MH10A1722 B DB R GTAT v e Gear @SSy« rrrrr e 1
¥ F 904 MH10A0722 TAGE RDTRT +eree e Gear @SSy« rrrrrr 1
F 905 MJ41ED456 99T D3AT(IDYYRI) v erererereeeeeeees Ball bearing assy (front)- === -oooeee 1
F 906 MJ41E0580 FUE YN DYZRT v Thread take—up lever assy: « = = e ere- 1

FEEPLK-J4040 X BERRERLET
¥ indicates PLK-J4040 common parts.

PLK-J4040RH



FORITU I E
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

101

107

106

(101)

132

12



[GITCHILTU A iE
DIGITAL TENSION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
%* G 101 MO4007017  EITAYHIR MAXT2: - oeoeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+- -« -x-xnn- 7
¥ G 102 MH13A0848 AFUE UG E—R oo Stepping MOtor= -« rr rrrrereareaeeenaen 1
G 103 MJ41A3770 Tl A =R MOtor bage - rrrrrrrmmreranrerannenans, 1
* G 104 M93022021  OyhHTHYHR IR MBXG: - v vvvvereienenes Socket bolt M3X3: -+« +«+xxerererereesnn 1
% G 105 M95004020  OYBYTFYHRARY MEXG: -+ vvvvvvennsns Set screw MBEX8:«+wx-rwserrersneanen. 1
¥ G 106 MJ60A1722 GG v e GEAr- -+ r st 1
%* G 107 MJBOAT508 47 IW(PF/DTE-HIYa—4): - reoveeeenes Cable (PF/DT moter encoder)- -+« -+ 1
%* G 108 MJBOAB508 /=7 I(PF/DTE=4T U Y)- - eeveeeeees Cable (PF/DT moter power): -+« ===+ 1
Y% G 109 MJ60A0625 7k—7\:‘7701|/ .............................. Hose nipple: -« s orrmrrareaans 1
s G 110 MJ60A 1434 B e Pin cylinder- -« -x rrremrmerieaaa 1
*% G 111 M90512065 ERARATY Bevvrreee E—type retaining ring 3- -+ - rrrrrrrnns 1
% G 112 M90434060 B Pinerrrrerrreer et 1
¥ G 113 M90421050 SHEYPH R4 Large washer 4+« -«xrerrereaenaenaenan 1
% G 114 MH10A2701 IV R SPriNg = st 1
¥ G 115 MJ60A0722 BTN IV RIZRT o ver e Gear assy - rrrrrr i 1
* G 116 M91053020 BYAYTHIERARY MAXG- - - v oemeeeeeee Set screw M4XG: - --cv-rrreereea 1
* G 117 M94003017 TITAVTYR MBXE -« vevvereereeeees Safety socket bolt M3X6: -+ «xxvrererrnn- 4
¥ G 118 M92453047 VAT IR FYp e Feed SCrew nut--- - - = rrrrermreranrerans. 1
% G 119 MJ60A0471 AATYRY e Slide SCrew: =+ rsrrrrrerrranr i 1
* G 120 M90902015 ETRY T UYE 9/64(40)K3- - rrreee s Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3« -+« xxxrevrrs 2
G 121 MJ41A0220 AR ABHIRT v Tension releasing plate assy« =+« ++-+=-- 1
¥ G 122 MJ60A0851 FR YN R Reverse spring- =+« -« reorrarrararnanans 1
G 123 MJ41A4770 DTA = ROZRT v DT base assy - - r-rrerrarrarraranens 1
¥ G 124 M90990002 EFRY MAXS + v v rremr e Flat screw MAX8: -+ rrrrrrranreraneenns 3
¥ G 125 MG43A1181 ARTUFA v Thread guide: -+« rrrrrrrmeaeienaan. 1
¥ G 126 MJ60A0482 FAYYRY =T e Thread tension sleep: -+ ==+ rerrerenn 1
G 127 MJ41A0555 Fayu4 b 2R R R PR PR Thread tension disg-+ = rrrerrrreereeans, 1
G 128 MG23C0555 FayoH b IR R R PR PR Thread tension disg -+  rrrerernereeann, 1
G 129 MJ41A0245 IYRAN % P2 Thread tension spring 2+ +=r-rrererer: 1
Y% G 130 MJ60A4456 7\57\|~l)17:/°l).’}l,- ........................... Thrust ball bearing- ==« - =r rrerereerean, 1
¥ G 131 MJ60A0573 BT e ThUmb AUt -+ s rrrmrre e e nanens 1
% G 132 M92001021  BYhYFFYFE IS M2EX6 - - vvvvrereneee: Socket bolt M2.5X6+ -« +w - veeeseeenes 2
Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 13 PLK-J4040RH



PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

H] Rz HE

14



[H1h R 2 $48
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
s H 101 MJ60A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOotor: -« r rrrrarrrrraraanans 1
Y H 102 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -ereeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+- -« -x-xnon- 4
Y% H 103 M94001001 FAOYG - PARY MEXG -+ - orrrmeremeeeennes Set screw MEXEB - rrrrrrrrrnnrennnenns 2
Y% H 104 MJ60A2722 ta,\l]’}by ................................ Gear = r st 1
% H 105 M94003021  OyhHTFYHR IS MAXT2: - ovememeneeeee Socket bolt MAX 12+« -xxvesesesennn 4
Y% H 106 MJ60A2920 IJ:j’jJ’,ﬂN ................................ Liner motion guide: -« «=x-rrrrarrrrrearnen 1
* H 107 MJ60A2770  FAAHILUTYA =RYIGT - vvvveeeeenes Connecting base assy:-++-«rosrreeeeeee 1
% H 108 M93003021  OyhHTFYHR b MBXG- - - vovvereeenene Socket bolt M3XB+ -« -+« +«+xxererereesn 4
Y% H 109 MJ60A0901 G Rack =  rrrrrreer i 1
% H 110 M93002021  BYhITFYFHR IS MIXG- - v -vvveeeenn Socket bolt M3X8++++++x+eererenseenen. 2
w H 111 M90971004 SW-PW7' YL FARY M3X10w ==+ eeeeees SW-PW pan screw M3X10--=--exrereese 1
Y H 112 MJ60A0484 3&‘/11“)7\4‘7?(-}-7]1&1) ..................... Detector:» - s rrerrrnnr e, 1
Y% H 113 MH10A0602 MPIFRFY e Holder: -« ssrrreereneniiiiiiiiies 1
H 114 MJ41A0601 eV E UL L IR R R R TR R Detector bracket -« -« =rrerrareaeeanens 1
Y% H 115 M90421050 SHEY R R4 Large washer 4- - x-rrerrareneann e 2
Y H 116 M94001017 TITAVTIR MAXT10- - v eveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X10+- -+ +-xvrerere-e 2
Y H 117 M91053020 OYAYTHIERARY MAXG- - - v oemeeeeeee Set screw M4XG: - --cv-rrrereeaan 1
Y% H 118 MJ60A0267 FHIR DA T oo Presser bar bushing (upper) .............. 1
wH 119 MJ60A0751 FhAY I 39 T A9 Avevveeeeeeieens Presser bar lifting block A-xxexxeeeeerres 1
Y H 120 MJB0A3751  FHAYIY a9 T Ay  Brrvreveerrereeees Presser bar lifting block B+« == --vvveee 1
* H 121 MOT506001  hARY" 15/64(28)XT-w-w-vvereseseseesn Set screw 15/64(28)X7- -+« +-wwvvsen 2
H 122 MJ41A0262 AT G Presser bar-«-- - s errarraaaienieaan 1
Y H 123 M90600085 O e e O—Fing v rrrrrrmrrra e, 1
Y H 124 MH10A0267 FHIR DA G Presser bar bushing (lower): =+« o+ -+ 1
% H 125 M91051020  ByhITFYFIARY MAXG: -+ voveveenenes Set screw MAX8: +«+ -« wrrerrrreanaeans, 1
H 126 M91104045 FYR 11/64(40) -+ v vrvmrerrereeenaannnn, Nut 11/64(40) - vrerrerrnreneieaenns 1
H 127 MJ41A0256 FhAyT DAhrvrrrrr Presser foot 4:--rrorrerraeeaeinn, 1
H 128 M91113002 EF4Y 11/64(40)X 15 - vvvnrrrerreeeeenns Flat screw 11/64(40)X15-+ -« reerrreerns 1
H 129 MH30A0626 e N I N P Needle guard: -« rorrermraereanaeen. 1
Y% H 130 M90990002 ta*:/ MAXE +rrrer e it Flat screw M4X8:++ e rernereinianny 1
Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 15 PLK-J4040RH



WNEEHE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

(140)

16



WIhFEEHE

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
J 101 MSO06E1120 BUGZGT e e Hook complete ===+« rerrmmeneenennen. 1
J 102 MSO06A0192 F N S R Plate spring -« -« -« rrrrerrameaeaenaen. 1
J 103 MG23C0123 R e Bobbin s rrrr e 1
* J 104 MO160600T  hA%Y" 1/4(40)XB: - - v v vrvmeeeenene Set screw 1/4(40)X6- -« -« - w-ereenenes 8
J 105 MJ41A0450 YR e Lower Shaft- -« rrrrmrrermrrerareraness 1
J 106 MJ41A1767 BAZYD =Y Belt pulley -+« rrrmrerrereaaaieaan. 2
* J 107 M95004020  BYAITFYFhARY MEXG: -+ vovernenenes Set screw MEX8: + -+ v rrrerreeanaenns, 4
J 108 MJ41A1523 945‘/'7*'\7“‘ ............................. Timing belt- -« rrorrerre s 1
% J 109 MOB001017  EITAYHYR MEXT6: - -voeveemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX16+- -« -- -+ 2
J 110 M90632050 L I A T Small washer G-+ rrreerreneniiaann. 2
J 111 MJ41A0454 FUYAF=UH TR v Shaft: = «=rtreerrramrsraaaranaranenras 1
J 112 M90604065 ERARATY 8rvvvveeee E—type retaining ring 8-+« rr rrrrnns 2
J 113 MH27A3456 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-r--rrorrmrrarea s 2
J 114 MJ41A1390 AR e Drive shaft- -« -rrrrerrermmreraneranen. 1
s J 115 MJ60A 1364 BT Yy e Coupling-r-rrrrrrrrrrear s 1
J 116 M94015021  BYhAIFFYFR IS MAX20- -+ -vovevenennss Socket bolt M4X20«++«+x v eerereenenes 2
J 117 MJ41A1383 AF=UFr e Inertia rotor: - r« rrrrmrrermeremneeennns 1
wJ 118 MJ60A1848 b e (O D)) DR R PR Servomotor (lower shaft)-=«--« =cx errer: 1
Y J 119 MJB0AT508  F=T (VB JE—GIYTA=G ) v rerrrrrereeens Cable (lower shaft moter encoder): -« -« - 1
* J 120 MJ60B1508 =T WA GE=ET I ) e Cable (lower shaft moter power): -+« ++ 1
*J 121 M95014017 BITAVTIR MEXT14- - veeeeeeeeeieenee Safety socket bolt M5X14+- -+ -+-xvrerenene 4
J 122 MJ41A5770 HIHHIA =R e Hook positioner support base: -+« -«-- 1
*J 123 M95002017  EI7F4V 9k MEXT2:-eoveeeeerreeeens Safety socket bolt MEX12+« -« -x-ouone. 2
J 124 MJ41A0750 DIYHIT AYY - ceeeeereeeee Hook positioner support blogk= <+« -« 1
J 125 M91117002 WETAY 11/64(40)XKT1. 4w v vvnrernnnns Flat screw 11/64(40)X11.4+ - -crerrerecnn 3
J 126 MG23C0229 BFR TR A Hook positioner:=«-=«« rrereaeeriieins 1
J 127 MJ41A4339 BVIRN = Oil cover- =  rrrrrrmnriiii i, 1
*J 128 M94008017 TITAVTIE MAXG -+ v vrrreerreeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X6:+----xeverrenes 2
*J 129 M90909003 UVETRY 9/64(40) X6+ - v rvvrererneeens Flat screw 9/64(40)X6: -+« xx-rerrerreses 1
J 130 MG23E0258 ARV RGZAT oo Hook positioner spring assy.: =« = =+=++++" 1
J 131 M90709063 B RE e Set pin:rrrrrar 1
J 132 MG23C0257 BRAYTIYT e Hook positioner crank: === +=r erererree, 1
J 133 MG23C0781 BRAY T e Hook positioner bracket: == «++=rrererer: 1
J 134 MG23C0192 AR R e Plate spring: =« =rorrrrrrerrirnraiias 1
J 135 M91108002 EF4Y 11/64(40)XT v v vrreveenseeeeeees Flat screw 11/64(40)X7 -+« -rrrrreeeres 1
% J 136 MO1506001  hA%Y 15/64(28)XT -+ v vvreevrenseeensn Set screw 15/64(28)X7- -+ -wwreenes 1
% J 137 M90825050 TP R Bereeer i Small washer 8+ +rrrrrrerrriniiiiiin, 1
J 138 M98004021 OYAITHIFR IS MBX20: -+ v vvverveeeens Socket bolt M8X20: -« wxerrerererrerenes 1
J 139 MJ41A5339 B AN = COVEr " ettt i 2
Y J 140 M90403036 Fax*:f MAXE + v rrenr it Truss screw M4X8 « e rrenereinninnnn, 4
s J 901 MF13E6456 IR Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrreriereaen 3
Y J 902 MJ61E0456 IR Ball bearing assy -« =t rrrreraerieae, 1
YeENIEPLK-J4040 R BERERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 17 PLK-J4040RH



RUVHE
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

18



[KIR U1y
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ K 101 M90605010  #54Y" 3/32(56)X2.8:«++wrvvrerresesns Countersunk screw 3/32(56)X2.8: -+ -+ 2
Y% K 102 MJ61A1101 LG P22 e Needle plate 922+« --r-rerererereenns 1
Y% K 103 M90990002 ta*:j MAXE -+ rrrrr et Flat screw M4X8: -+ reerrrnareinnnnnn, 4
Y% K 104 MJ61A1758 MIIET Thgh e Bracket ===+ rrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnii, 1
Y% K 105 MH13S0834 AR AR wrer e Movable knife-- = rreerernnreiiinn, 1
¥ K 106 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - oeoeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+ -+« -x-xxo--. 6
% K 107 M90934015  4'UYHHY" 9/64(40)X3.1+ -+ -vrrvnveesn Shoulder bolt 9/64(40)X3.1- -+« ==+ 1
¥ K 108 MH13S0838 L S Fixed Knife: -« =rrerreremremremnemneanens 1
% K 109 MO0906003  TILETHY 9/64(0)XB.2: -+ - v xvrvrenensns Flat screw 9/64(40)X3.2- -+« -x-x-xon- 2
¥ K 110 MH13S2910 R LK« = s s e rr e 1
s K 111 M90822060 B Pinerrrrerrree e et 2
* K 112 M91201045 FYb 3/16(28) v rrvvrrrmi i Nut 3/16 (28)- -« xr-vrrrrmrr e 2
% K 113 MJ60A1950 DIV =2 e Lever 2+ s rrrerrranrataia i 1
* K 114 MO1690015  EFHY HUYF 1/4(40)KA- -« - vnvmveeesn Flat screw 1/4(40)K4:« -+« wreeeereenes 2
¥ K 115 MJ60A0910 R LK« = v s s rr e 1
Y% K 116 MJ61A0950 DIV =1 e Lever T rerrrreerennn i, 1
s K 117 M90807063 OYAOTFYFE e Hexagon socket head pin=--«-=+- - =+ 1
Y K 118 MJ61A0350 ARFYRL - orrere e Thread trimmer cam: = -+ ssrreeereennnes 1
* K 119 M95004021 OYRITFIERARY MEXG - weeeeeeeeieennns Set screw MBEX5 = rrerrereerae, 2
* K 120 M91057020 OYRITFIERARY MIX4wveeeeeiennns Set screw M3X4:«-rrerreveinine, 1
% K 121 M91001075 YL L SRR R R PR Ball bearing:«-rrrrorrmrrareaeans 1
* K 122 M93002021  BYAITFYFR IR MIXG - v vvvvvreeenn Socket bolt M3X8+++ v +x+etreerseenn. 1
Y K 123 MJ60A1484 FUEYRLYFUREY) e Detector -« s errerrar it 1
% K 124 MH10A0602 MPYFRFY e Holder: -« ssrrreerenniiiiiiiiie 1
¥ K 125 MJ61A2601 eV L UL L IR R R R R RN Detector bracket -« x =rrerrareaeeaness 1
* K 126 M94002017 TITAVIIR MAXB v v vreeneeieeiees Safety socket bolt M4X8+ -+« +vrvrererrnne 4
% K 127 M90421050 SRR R4 Washer 4--ccerrreerrrinniiieiinann, 2
* K 128 M95004020  RYAJTFUHPAFY MEXB:++-vverrerersns Set screw M5X8: - v vvrerreeeinneeain 2
% K 129 MJ61A5339 {_INJ,\‘_ ............................... MOtOr COVEr  *r  rrrrerrrranssrnnnennnns 1
Y K 130 MH13A0848 AFYE U E=h e Stepping MOotor: -« rrrrrrrrrr 1
¥ K 131 MJ60A5508 =7 WA E=AT =R ) et Cable (TRIM moter encoder): -+« ==- 1
* K 132 MJB0A4508 =7 WAMFYE—IT U D) e Cable (TRIM moter power): <<+« + -+ 1
Y% K 901 MJ61E0472 7\'\“'147’7577_' ............................ Slide plate assy - = - e 1
* K 902 MFO1E0411 AO-ORY GYIGT e Cam follower. Shoulder screw assy- -+ 2
Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 19 PLK-J4040RH



X-YT—T L&

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

20



[LIX-YT—T L ##&

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
Y L 101 MJ60A1228 VAN TMNIYEAR R Shutter adapter (left): -« - arrereenene- 1
YL 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: - ---vvvvmeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8« -+« -+ «--xonv-- 12
Y L 103 M91303010 T FUAYTRY MBXGe v Countersunk screw M3X5: -« ««xrrreerrres 8
Y L 104 MJ60A0420 SHINTGATAL R e Shutter fixed plate- -« -+-r rreemraerens 4
Y L 105 MJ60A0458 YR G ShUttE - -+ r e r s e e e 2
Y L 106 MJ60A1359 BAN QG EG ) Guide plate (left) -« -rrerrmrmrareeaens 1
s L 107 MJ60A0359 AN e Guide plate (right) - x-rrrreemraeranens 1
Y L 108 M91305010 TFUAYTRY MBXAe e vvvveeeeeeens Countersunk screw M3X4: -+« rreerres 8
Y L 109 MJ60A0228 VAN TMYTAR ZH Shutter adapter (right)- -« x-r rreenene- 1
YL 110 MJ60A2454 SR TP Shaft -« - rrrrrrr 2
s L 111 MJ60A0352 ‘|Z“}|‘7]3— ................................. Set collar-= - rrrrrrerrriniiiiiiia., 4
S L 112 MS02A2456 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-r--rrorrmrrarraes 1
Y L 113 M90516065 CH AR 10+ v e C-type retaining ring 10« -rrerres 1
YL 114 MJ60A0786 e 5 X Ball SCrew: -« et rraremremneaneanenns 1
w L 115 M94007017 TITAVIIR MAX12: oveeveeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X12+- -+ +xxvrerenens 20
Y L 116 MJ60A4780 ANTYSY I e Bearing holder-« -+ rrrorrmrraaaen 1
s L 117 MH40A0456 YL L SRR R PP Ball bearing:«-rr-rrorrerrareaa s 1
s L 118 MJ60A5476 AN = SpACEr -ttt 6
YL 119 MJB0B4508  F—T W(XYE—RT U U) v eerrrrreeeeeeeeen Cable (XY moter power): -« ++xweeeesees 1
YL 120 MJB0B5508  F—=7 I(XYE—JLYT—F ) rrerrreeeeees Cable (XY moter encoder) -+« ---- 1
* L 121 M95001017 TITA)TYR MEX20- -+ vverrreneeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X20+ -+ -+ - «x-erex--- 4
YL 122 M94019017 TITAVTIR MAXT 4 veeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX14------vrvveren 4
s L 123 MJ60A4426 PR =PI ypeee SUPPOrt UNit:« - r s s s er s 1
s L 124 MJ60A2364 BT Yy e Coupling-r-rrrrrrrrrr e 1
%L 125 M95004017  EIFAYHYb MEXT6: - voveerereeeenen Safety socket bolt MEX16+« -« -+« -+ 8
Y L 126 MJ60C 1508 AFUE U E= Koo Stepping Motor X« -«xrrerrrarreaeae s 1
s L 127 MJ60A 1364 BT Yy e Coupling-rrrrrmrrrr e 1
Y L 128 MJ60C2508 AFYE VT = Yoo Stepping Motor Y-« rerrrrrrrrararaenn. 1
Y L 129 MJ60A0523 RN SRR Timing belt: = rrrrereeree e 1
w L 130 M96002017 TITAVTIR MEX12: v eveeeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX12+- -+ rererereren. 4
Y% L 131 MJ40A0477 XAMI o X stopper: = - r e 2
w L 132 M95003021 BYAITFYFR IS MEX12: e evveeeeenn Socket bolt MEX12: -« rvverrererererenns 28
Y L 133 MJ60A0920 I}-7b‘,ﬂ~° ................................ Liner motion guide« -« r-r-rrrrrreaeeans 2
YL 134 M91606022 AYRITFIFR GV b M3X10ec e v eeneeen Button bolt M3X10- -+ evveeeeeennns 1
Y L 135 M90316050 SRR R e Large washer 3-+ - rrrrerrrrrerienanne, 1
Y% L 136 MJ60A2484 FUEYRLYFXY ) veeeereee Detector Xrrrrrrrerrrnereinriinnaanns 1
Y L 137 MH10A0602 |~I}\‘/Iﬂ”~l)‘ ............................... Holder:«+rrrreemmnnnesrnnneeiiiinnnnns 2
Y L 138 MJ40A0601 XU FMIEAG e X detector bracket: -« s arrrrrrrrrnens 1
Y L 139 M94001017 TITAVIIh MAXT0: o vvrreereeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX10: -« -+«-vevereee 4
s L 140 M90421050 AR 4o Large washer 4-+ -« rrerorrrerienann, 4
w L 141 M93002021 BYAITFYFR b MIXG v v v vvverreeeeees Socket bolt M3X8: = rerrerreereeeenen. 1
Y L 142 MJ60A3484 FUEYRLYFOYS D)o Detector Yrrrrrrrrrrrrenerineninananas 1
Y L 143 MJ40A1601 \PVEVE AN DL 2L B PP Y detector bracket =+« - e 1
Y L 901 MJ40EQ747 ARG IU=LZAT e Drive frame assy- -+t rrrrrararnaiaens 1
YeENIEPLK-J4040 R BERERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 21 PLK-J4040RH



JIG EJECT SYSTEM

M FrvEoH%E

).

22



MIFryX o THEE

JIG EJECT SYSTEM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
Mo. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
% M 101 M90864004  SW-PW7'FT4FASY MBXT4------oonvv-e SW-PW pan screw M3X14« -« -xxeeeen. 4
s M 102 MJ60A3571 I]@’ﬂ}*’.} ................................ T-type quick joint: - - r-rrorrareaeeens 2
% M 103 MJ60A1420 "}4’—*'7'3'7"{'{9 ............................. Air fitting bracket- -« - o 1
Y M 104 MO4007017  EITAYHYR MAXT2: - -voeeeeemeeeeee Safety socket bolt MAX12+« -« -x-xnn-. 1
¥ M 105 M90421050 IHEY R R 4o Large washer 4« «=xcxrerrereaeeaaaens 1
¥ M 106 MJ60A5747 b iy ] A R R Clamp frame:- ===+« rrrrmremrenenennen. 1
* M 107 M98003021 OYAITFIER D MBXSG: + v vvvereeennns Socket bolt M8X55: + - rerrerreerenenns 6
Y% M 108 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrer et Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 4
Y M 109 MJ60A3742 P COVEI - s rrrrr s 1
s M 110 MJ60B2508 I7-_7’)[,(:):)(,‘7*_\Jl]*tyﬂ-) .................... Cable (jig eject sensor) .................. 1
M 111 MB61A1571 % e B, ) DI CONNEGEOF -« * - rrrmrrrare e raneeas 4
w M 112 M95035021 OYAITFIFR D MEXAG: + v eeveeeeennns Socket bolt M5X45: -« - rerrerreernenens 8
s M 113 MJ60A3434 '77\7]@“/')‘/9* ............................. Air cylinder ............................. 2
s M 114 MJ60A0755 .7._,\°_7°“}:/)(, ............................. Taper pusher: -« -« rrrreemraranaaens 2
¥ M 115 M96007017 FITAVIb MBX30: - -erveevee e Safety socket bolt M6X30: -+ ------ve--t 2
* M 116 M94025017  EITAVH Ik MAX2E: - - vvvrereeeeieess Safety socket bolt M4X25: - -+« -« e xo- 8
* M 117 M90422050 YRR G Small washer 4-++-orrreeereinaiiin, 8
M 118 MJ60A4601 BRI R e Detector bracket- -« -rrrarrrranerranes 2
* M 119 M94012017 TITAVTYR MBXB e v v vvre v Safety socket bolt M3X8+ -+ -+« xerererrnne 4
¥ M 120 M90316050 IHEYPH R B ee Large washer 3« -+« -rxrerrerraenaneaenn 6
s M 121 MH10A0602 MPYFRFY e Holder: -« s rreerene i 2
* M 122 MJ60A4484 #_yt\yx,f‘ﬁ:(?_‘,‘y#_\/j’) .................... Detector - - s rrrrrrinarinan i, 2
* M 123 M91606022  ByhIFFYFR UK Ik MIXT0------ovvmene Button bolt M3X10: «+«+ e veereneeeen 2
s M 124 MJ60E1747 S IU=RhTRT Jig eject flame assy:-rrr v 2
*% M 125 MJ60A2359 BANH AR e Side guide - - s 4
% M 126 MJ60A3359 TR I AR e Under guide: - - r-rrorrmremeenns 2
* M 127 M95001020  ByhHTFYFIARY MEX10: -+ veveveesn Set screw MEX10: +«+ v vrrerreneaness 2
Y% M 128 M91382045 ‘J’j|‘ MG et s Nut MB:rrer et 2
* M 129 M95014017 TITAVTIh MEXT4rveeeeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X 14+« -«vevveveen 8
Y% M 130 M90511050 Eb‘#ﬂ-‘b‘* [ IR R R R R R Large washer 5 rxrrrererreareann, 8
% M 131 MJ60A4770 :/I)‘,\‘_x ................................ Jig eject base - r i 2
* M 132 M91500010 PHIAYT MEXT2rreeeerreerreeeieeee Countersunk screw M5X12: -« +rrererrere 8
w M 133 M98001017 TITAVTIR MBX25+ v evvveveveieinnee Safety socket bolt M8X25: -« «rrrrrrrenee 4
Y% M 134 MJ60A0476 AA _ﬂ- .................................. Spacer .................................. 2
Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 23 PLK-J4040RH



CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

N] Eoi#R-ECERIMR

24



[N]ECiR - ERAR
CABLE COMPONENT & PNEUMATIC CONTROL UNIT

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% N 101 M90403036 Fax*:j MAXE8 -+ rrrrrernnr i Truss screw M4X8 - s rrenerennnennn, 4
N 102 MJ41A6339 RN = e Head Cover:- -« rrrmrrmremrennennenns 1
N 103 M94001023 D‘ﬁ]']“ﬁfl"} .............................. Stud boltr s rrrrrr s 1
Y N 104 MO4002017  HIFAYHYR MAXB: -+ -v-vvvvmeeeeeene Safety socket bolt MAX8« -+« -+ +--xwnx-- 2
N 105 MJ41A0485 7\{\7:):|~Ij\yl7-,fg ............................ Stop switch bracket:- == - ot 1
* N 106 MJ60A5484 |~?1"J-7-{:/7\{‘y§ .......................... Stop SWitCh s rrrr e 1
* N 107 MJ60B0508 =7 W(FF1)TAV/PEESS) - oveeeeeeeeee Cable (stop switch/PF sensor):=--+«-+-- 1
Y N 108 M91066004 SW-PW7' YL FARY MAX25: - -eeerees SW-PW pan screw M4X25: -« -=xrereese 4
s N 109 MB62A0757 7°3I]* ................................... Plug .................................... 4
S N 110 MJ60B9508  F—7 W(THY HE—RIUA=G ) crereeeeree Cable (DT/TRIM moter encoder)------- - 1
Y N 111 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA XY MAX10:--vrerererenes SW-PW pan screw M4X10: -+ revrerees 11
s N 112 MJ60A3476 AN =R IR e Spacer bolt: - rrrrsrar 4
Y N 113 M800J2MIF MIFFNY PLK=J2-MIF -« - e-eeeeeeennes Print circuit board PLK-J2-MIF - -« +---- 1
% N 114 MJ60B6508 ’7'_7*“'(M[F:ZL'JJIJ3'7) ...................... Cable (MIF input) ........................ 1
* N 115 M91071004  SW-MW7'3RAFA %Y MAXG: -+ ---nvne-- SW-MW pan screw M4X8:«+ -+« xxrx- 2
¥ N 116 MJ60A3601 MIFIRIGRYEA G e eeeeeeeeeaees MIF connector bracket-«--«--««-cxseerer- 1
s N 117 MJ60B7508 Lyl (Y (SR U ED ) B R R Cable (MIF output): =« xrseerreereeen. 1
Y N 118 MJB0B8508  7—7 W(THY JE—4T U ) Cable (DT/TRIM moter power)- -+ -«««---- 1
% N 119 MJ60C0508 F=7 WMIFF U ) e Cable (MIF power)« -« rrerrrarrernenene. 1
Y N 120 MJB0A2508 7= W(PFE—4T U D) oo Cable (PF moter power): =+ --+xxeeeeessss 1
Y N 121 MJB0A3508  F—7 (PFE—AIYI—4 ) vvvrrrrrreeeeenns Cable (PF moter encoder): -+« xr-exx- 1
Y N 122 MJ60B3508 ’7'—7*JL(M[F4'-I\*‘J'7'*‘J’7'*‘J) .................. Cable (MIF power) ....................... 1
* N 123 M97320099  F—7 (MIFFN UYYT ) oo vvvvrererenenes Cable (MIF signal pulse): -« -« -« -x-x-xex 1
Y% N 124 MB60A5780 IJ-_7’}[,7’§\J|S ............................ Cable gland: -« - rorrmrrereaae 3
¥ N 125 MBG60A0620 FAOUGYYT FGrorerrrrrnrrnnensenennenns Nylon clip FGerreerrreernmrmneeiaeeiian, 5
Y N 126 M91056004 SW-PW7'IYAFA LY MAXT0: - - vvvvevrres SW-PW pan screw M4X10- -+ revrerees 4
¥ N 127 K14M19400102 JIFARaT v vrrrrrrrrensrnnrenaeenieenss Ferritic core- = s errerrarennesnsrnnss 5
Y N 128 MJ60A0413 FIFAPTT v rrrrrrr e Ferritic core- = - rrarrerrarearennernnns 1
Y% N 129 MJ60A1571 :)'._7\° ................................... T-shape connector:«+=x «rrrerrereeere. 1
Y N 130 MH60T0497 AE =R aUPA=F v Speed controller: -« xx e e 2
N 131 MJ41A0963 7,“1/1)1[/4—31[/_1)1 ........................... Filter regulator: ==+« reerrereariennn. 1
* N 132 M95003017 TITAVIYR MBXBr v vvrrreeeieeieees Safety socket bolt M5X8:+ -+ rxvrerrenes 2
Y% N 133 M90511050 Eb‘#ﬂ-‘b‘* [ IR R R R R R Large washer 5 :rrrrerorrrenrnenann, 2
N 901 MJ41E0599 -7-‘):/,\“//)5/)1.7. ........................... Solenoid valve complete:«==+=rrerererses 1
FENIFPLK-J4040 @ & mE RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 25 PLK-J4040RH



Mg
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

N
/

P] #5

105

106

107

108

26



[P i 48
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
s P 101 MJ60A2571 :/‘J’]"JI:/*I’]Q ............................ Vacuum ejector:«--rr-rrarrarrai 3
Y P 102 MA20A6688 ,\°,f-7° e R T Pipe 431+ rrrrrrrrr s 2
Y P 103 MN10A0135 77’§7|~ ................................. Oil gauge: - - rrrrrmrarar 2
Y P 104 MJ60E 1688 FaAN T hZRTF o Filler pipe assy -« -t rrrrrrarrernsnees 2
Y P 105 MJ60A0688 ;]-,“w(,f—f Acerr Oil pipe Arrrrrrrerr et 1
Y P 106 MJ60A1688 ;]-,“w(,f—f Brovrrrromr e Oil pipe Brorrrrrrerrra s 1
s P 107 MFO00A2780 ;k",g’ ................................... Holder: -« ssrrreeremniiiiiiiiie 1
P 108 MJ41A0740 A7 R PP Feltrerrrrerrerr it 1
P 109 M90815004  SW-PW7'5T4FA %Y MBXT16--- - ------- SW-PW pan screw M3X16:- -« -« -x-x- 2
P 110 MJ41A0500 ALY e Rubber plug:« -« -« rrrmrmrrereaaaa, 1
Y% P 111 MJ61A1571 hy\y*_’-} ................................. CONNECLOr -+ " s s ettt 1
P 112 MJ41E0688 IMINATDIGT e Oil pipe complete: -« =r rrrrmrarreaen. 1
P 113 MJ41A1688 ;]-,“[,,\",fj’ ............................... Ol pipe« -  rrrrrrmr s 1
K ENEPLK-J40404 BB A RLET
27 PLK-J4040RH

¥ indicates PLK-J4040 common parts.



TABLE & STAND

Q] F—7ILEf%

\ o °
AR © —
AN
\v/ AN
AN
AN
NN AN
AN
A AN
|||||| It AN
3
/!
|||||||| ——
T—7
AN

105

102

104

28



[QlTF—7 /L E&

TABLE & STAND

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
¥ Q 101 MO4008017  HIFAYHYR MAXG: -+ == -evvmeeeneeees Safety socket bolt MAXG« - -« - «--x-x-- 4
% Q 102 MO4002017  HITAYHYh MAXB: - ---vvvvmeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M4X8« -+« -+ «--xonv-- 4
Y% Q 103 MJ60A5426 AN YT oo Oil pan bracket: -« - -rrrrremrieriaaen. 2
Y% Q 104 MJ60A0131 77’§n')17-l]59.7. ............................ Oil pan assy -« - rrrrmrrmr e 1
Y% Q 105 MF20A0130 77’§t’y ................................. Oil bottle =+ rrrrrreeriin i 1
Y% Q 106 M92002050 PR R 20 e Washer 20 - s rrreerernnnninnninnnns 4
Y% Q 107 M95021045 FYR M20: e v NUut M20: - reer et 4
Y% Q 108 MA35A0166 7:/’_\,7\57‘”N .............................. Ajustor foot: - rrrrrrrar s 4
¥ Q 109 ME40A0368 ARG CaStOr - s s 4
* Q 110 M92058022 SW-PWOYAJH Lk MBX25- -+« v rreerrres SW-PW hexagon bolt M8X25+- -« -« -+---- 16
FENIFPLK-J4040 @ & mE RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 29 PLK-J4040RH



Rl ft/EM
ACCESSORIES

\% / 103 106 107 115
105
<>
°°o( o°°4>

110,111 112
N g 7
)
N
118 122
117 9/119 9/(119) g
K X %\120 %\121
123 124 125 126
132

30



[RIft/& &

AGGESSORIES

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description =

no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Req
% R 101 MO0806002  ETHY 1/8(44)X6+ === -w v rvreeeeenen Flat screw 1/8(44)X6: -« == xeeeeeess 2
% R 102 M90317050 YRR B Small washer 3-++eerrreeereineiiin. 2
Y R 103 MH10A0160 FAD =R e Eye guard: -+« rrrrmrrrrnrraaaiis 1
% R 104 M90859004  SW-PW7'39{FA %Y M3XB---------vnv- SW-PW pan screw M3X6:« -+« +x+xeeeee 2
% R 105 MJ60B0601 TAN =N PRI G Eye guard bracket: -« - -rrrrrearaeens 1
Y% R 106 MJ60A2780 ;k",g’(L) ................................. Jig eject holder (left) - rrrmmrrrmm e 1
% R 107 MJ60A3780 ;k",g’(R) ................................. Jig eject holder (right) ................... 1

R 108 MS06A0128 IUUN) DDXTH26: - - - oreerrrerr e, Needle DDX1H26: -+ e rrreereranneeanns 4

R 109 MG23C0123 R e Bobbin s rrrr e 3
Y% R 110 K14M46000158 Ea1—R 25A -+ reerrreereranrrinnnnns, Fuse 25A - s rreeereneniinninnnann, 1
% R 111 K14M46000159 Ea—R 20A: - rrerrrrnereinan i, Fuse 20A -+ rrerrrmnrennnniinnnnnne,s 1
% R 112 MF10A0149 77’3-&:/ ................................. Oiler-srrrerr i 1
Y% R 113 MJ60A1419 Vs i N R PR Rubber cushion= =  reererenniiiiis, 4
Y% R 114 MJG60E0991 USBAE! v rerrerrnenn i, USB memory: -« rrrrrerrnmeaseienaenns 1
Y% R 115 MH10E0193 ARGTE YR v e Cotton stand assy- =+« -+ rerrmrerrnaenns 1
Y R 116 ME35E0180 ARTUFADIRT e Thread guide assy -+« +rrrorrmrerremenen 1
Y R 117 MFO06A1620 YOI YR =100 c oo e Cable tie L=100 -+ reerrrrnerennnann 1
Y% R 118 MB60A0201 YOI YR =140 oo oo Cable tie L=140- -+ reerrrrnerenanann 3
* R 119 M91056004  SW-PW7'594FA %Y MAX10- - - --vnon- SW-PW pan screw MAX10:« -+« +xxxvene. 2
% R 120 MB60A2620 FAOUDYYT TON- -+ r v Nylon clip TON: =« xserremrrra e 1
% R 121 MB60A1620 FAOUDY YT BN - v v ver v Nylon clip 8N« -rxerrerear s 1
Y% R 122 K14S90203410 SW-PW PFA LY MAX10 crrrrrrranneenns Screw MAXT10 - rrrrrrrrreiiinnnannn 1
Y% R 123 MA20A0734 E o= N = Polyethylene cover: ==« =rrarraeeaeereens 1
Y R 124 M91010089 DAY EGR e e e SOCKEt: "t et rer it 1
Y% R 125 MA30A0571 D AT T Quickjoint - = rrrrrrr e 1
Y% R 126 MSO06A0567 HLAYFI—=7 e Alrtube: - rrrrrrre i 1
¥ R 127 M860AOFSW FYRARAYF v v FOOt SWItCh: - rrrrrreramreraeraeenas 1
% R 128 K14M96821809 FAAUFHwT 12P - vrrvrrvrraeenannnns Nylon cap 12P« -« rorermer e, 1
Y% R 129 K14M94319012 ]*I)l] [P =R Connector 12P+ - rerrerririnniininnnn, 1
Y% R 130 K14M96822602 -J-,fuy#_\.,\yf IBP et Nylon cap TBP et 1
Y% R 131 K14M94319015 ]*I)l] TGP et s Connector 1P+« -+ errerrir i, 1
Y R 132 K14MT7T7014710 G=3FJbe-vrererernrnmneneiiiinnann, Terminal---«r  orrrrmrrermrernieennnen, 30

Yo ENEPLK-J40403L B AR R E RLET .
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 31 PLK-J4040RH



FFavi—y
OPTION PARTS

107,108

23.6

0 ,),—
9 ‘

104

23.8

05—
)

105

24.0

05—
0

106

109,110

32



[S1AFLavis—y
OPTION PARTS

Fig Z&®8 &HHma—F m A Description 3l
no. Mod.  Parts no. Amt. Regq.
Y S 101 MJ61A3101 NJLG PBrrrrrrmr i Needle plate ()3« -rrrrrmrrramenaennnns 1
S 102 MJ61A5101 n14 63 (60° .7._,\°) .................... Needle plate ¢ 3 (60° taper) - rrrrrar e 1
Y S 103 MJ61A4101 NJLG PB3rrrrrrrrmn e, Needle plate (03.3----rrrrrreeneennnes. 1
S 104 MJ41A1101 LB DB Needle plate @ 3.6+ rrrrremraereenene. 1
S 105 MJ41A2101 LB PBBrrrrrr Needle plate 3.8+ --rrrrrrmrrereenenn. 1
S 106 MJ41A0101 18 o4 (=7 VEV) EEEEE TP Needle plate ¢4 (standard)---------+---- 1
% S 107 MJ60A0245 IURLINR 1.2 werrerenreanaaiae, Thread tension spring @ 1.2- -+« rereene- 1
Y% S 108 MJ60A1245 IURLINH P1Grrrrrrrnreanene e Thread tension spring @ 1.6+« +erre-e- 1
S 109 MJ41A0256 FHAHYT P4 (B3 ay)--roereer et Presser foot ¢ 4 (standard)-------------- 1
S 110 MJ41A1256 FHAYL Q45 c-vvvrrer e Presser foot 4.5« -«rrrrrereeaeaennins 1

FEEPLK-J4040 X BERRERLET
Y indicates PLK-J4040 common parts. 33 PLK-J4040RH



]
INDEX-1

/\o_:/¢

i e

Parts No. Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

A=Y Fig

Page No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

K14M19400102 s+« P25 s
K14M46000158 s« P31 s
K14M46000159 s« P31 s
K14M77014710 s P31 s
K14M94319012 sax P31 s
K14M94319015 sax P31 s
K14M96821809 s« P31 s
K14M96822602 x4+ P31 s
K14S90203410 s« P3 s

1 wes P25 s

1 s P31 ane
M800J2MIF P25 su
M8B0AOFSW s P31 sar
M90302036 P7
M90316050 P21 s

1 e P23 v
M90317050 P31
M90403036 P3

1 wr PO v

1 e P17 s

1 e P23 v

1 wrs P25 s
M90406064 P11
M90421050 P3

1 wr P5 v
P7
P13 o
P15 e
P19 s
o P21 o

ok

ook

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

ok

—_ - 5 -5 —

N 127
R 110
R 111
R 132
R 129
R 131
R 128
R 130
B 128
N 111
R 122
N 113
R 127
D 127
L 135
M 120
R 102
B 106
E 101
J 140
M 108
N 101
F 139
B 147
C 119
D 120
G 113
H 115
K 127
L 140

1
M90422050

1
M90434060
M90439060
M90449037

1
M90503036
M90504053
M90511050

1

1

1
M90511063
M90512050
M90512065
M90516065
M90522037
M90522050
M90600085
M90604065

1
M90605010
M90632050
M90709063

we P23 e M
we P3 e B
we P23 v M
we P13 e G

105
113
117
112

we P9
we P3
we PT
we P3
we P11
we P5
v PT v

oo P23 s M

e P25 v
o P11 v
o P11
o P13 v
o P21 v
o PT we
o PT we
e P15 v
o P11
o P17
e P19 v
o P17
o P17

E 116
B 136
D 101
B 102
F 115
C 105
D 115
130
N 133
F 146
F 114
G111
L 113
D 102
D 105
H 123
F 117
J 112
K 101
J 110
J 131

M90806002
M90807063
M90815004
M90822060
M90825050

i
M90858004
M90859004
M90864004
M90883080
M90902015
M90904011
M90906002
M90906003
M90909003
M90934015
M90971004

i
M90990002

i

i

i

i
M90991002
M91001075
M91007045
M91010089
M91011004
M91051020

1

1
M91053020

1

1
M91056004

1
M91057020
M91066004
M91071004

1
M91104045
M91108002
M91113002
M91117002
M91119002
M91127015
M91182080
M91201045
M91210002
M91303010
M91305010
M91382045

1
M91384045
M91500010

wx P31 i
wx P19 i
wix P27 i
wx P19 i
e P3 o
wwx P17 saa
™
wwr P31 e
P9 v
P13 v
P9 v
P11 v
P19 v
P17 v
P19 v
P11 v
P15 v
PS5
P11 v
P13 v
P15 v
P19 v
P3 v
P19 v
P3 v
P31 v
P9 v
P9
o P11 v
o P15 v
o P11 v
o P13 v
e P15 v
e P25 v
o P31 v
o P19 v
e P25 v
oo P3 e
e P25 v
o P15 v
v P17 v
v P15 v
e P17 v
o P11
o P70 an
o PO v
o P19 v
o P11
e P21 v
e P21 v
o P11

ook

ok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

P23 ook M

R 101
K117
P 109
K 111
B 109
J 137
F 121
R 104
101
109
120
118
158
109
129
107
129
111
101
149
124
130
103
141
121
114
124
114
121
F 151
H 125
F 124
G 116
H 117
N 126
R 119
K 120
N 108
B
N
H
J
H

m XX WO XODXIOmTMmMOITMmMXcacXXmmMmMmom

m

120
115
126
135
128

J 125

F 141

D 108

E 110

K 112

F 144

L 103

L 108

F 116

ook P23 *kk M 128
we P7 s+ D 106
ook P23 *kk M 132

M91506001
1
M91515002
M91606001
1
M91606022
1
M91650020
M91690015
M91802006
M91910080
M92001001
M92001021
M92002050
M92058022
M92453047
M93002021
i
i
M93003021
M93022021
M94001001
M94001017
i
T
M94001021
M94001023
M94002017

M94002023
M94003017
M94003021
M94007017

1

1

1

1
M94008017

1

1

1
M94012017
M94015021
M94019017
M94025017
M95001017
M95001020
M95001021
M95002017

ok P15 o H 121
ok P17 o J 136
ok P11 e F 159
o P11 o F 102
o P17 0 J 104
we P21 e L 134
o P23 e M 123
we P11 e F 101
P19« K 114
P11« F 147
P9 « E 115
P11+« F 143
P13« G 132
P29 « Q 106
P29 «+ Q 110
P13+« G 118
P15+« H 110
P19« K 122
P21« L 141
P15« H 108
P13« G 104
P15« H 103
P5 .« C 108
P15« H 116
P21« L 139
P7 « D 112
P25« N 103
P3 « B 148
P5 « C 120
we PT e D 121
we P11 e F 126
o P19 o K 126
s P21 o L 102
e P25 e N 104
e P29 e Q 102
we P3 e B 137
o P13 G 117
s P15 e H 105
we P13 e G 101
s P15 e H 102
o P19 e K 106
we P21 e L 115
e P23 e M 104
w P3 e B 107
w P9 e E 104
we P17 4 J 128
we P29 e Q 101
we P23 e M 119
v P17 e J 116
we P21 e L 122
we P23+ M 116
we P21 e L 121
we P23 v M 127
we P11 s F 112
we PS5 e G 109

ok
ok
Aok
ok
ook
ok
ok
ok
Aok
Aok
Aok
Aok
Aok

Aok

G
H
C
H

M95002017
M95002020
M95003017
1
M95003021
i
M95004017
M95004020
1
T
T
M95004021
M95005017
T
M95009021
M95014017
i
M95015021
M95021045
M95025045
M95035021
M95053021
M96001010
M96001017
T
M96002017
M96007017
M96008017
M97320099
M98001017
M98002031
M98003021
M98004021
MA20A0361
MA20A0734
MA20A6688
MA30AQ571
MA35A0166
MB60A0201
MB60A0620
MB60A1620
MB60A2620
MB60A5780
MB61A1571
1
MB62A0757
MB62A4601
1
ME35EQ0180
ME40A0368
ME40A0758
MEGOA0361
MFO0A2780
MFO1EO0411
MFO06A1620

wx P17 i
wr P11 i
ook PT o
wix P25 i
e P3 o
wwr P21 sas
e P21 saa
™
P13
P17 v
P19 v
P19 v
PS5
P7
P3 v
P17 v
P23
P11 v
P29 i
P3 v
P23 i
P3 v
P11 v
P11 s
P17 s
P21 v
P23 i
P7
P25 v
e P23 v
oo P3 e
e P23 v
o P17 v
wwe PO e

ok

ok

Aok

ok

ook

ok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

Aok

ok

ok

Aok

Aok

ok

J
F
D
N
B
L
L
F
G
J

K
K
C
D
B
J

M
F
Q
B
M
B
F
F
J
L
M
D
N
M
B
M
J

o P31 v
e P27 wne
o P31 v
e P29 v
o P31 v
e P25 v
o P31 v
o P31 v
e P25 v
v PT e
we P23 e M
e P25 s N
we P3 e B
we PS5 e G
we P31 s R
we P29 Q
we PS5 e G
we PS5 e G

OZ T XxZXTOXVWT IO

ok P27 Hhok
o P1 9 L
ok P31 Hhok

P
K
R

123
130
136
132
124
132
125
131
105
107
128
119
104
114
132
121
129
105
107
123
112
115
118
110
109
130
115
128
123
133
108
107
138
106
123
102
125
108
118
125
121
120
124
118
111
109
146
118
116
109
117
111
107
902
117

34



]
INDEX-2

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

MF10A0149
MF13E6456

T
MF20A0130
MF70A1180
MG23C0123

1
MG23C0181
MG23C0192
MG23C0229
MG23C0257
MG23C0325
MG23C0383
MG23C0555
MG23C0660
MG23C0662
MG23C0679
MG23C0781
MG23C1663
MG23C1664
MG23C2181
MG23E0258
MG43A1181
MG75A1476
MH10A0160
MH10A0267
MH10A0416
MH10A0417
MH10A0454
MH10A0572
MH10A0602

1

1

1

1
MH10A0722
MH10A0833
MH10A1722
MH10A2701
MH10A3181
MH10E0193
MH13A0848

1
MH13S0834
MH13S0838
MH13S2910
MH25A0682
MH27A2454
MH27A3456

1
MH30A0626
MH40A0456
MH40A0620
MH40A0809
MH40A0958

wx P31 i
wr P11 i
wx P17 i
wix P29 i
[ o
wwx P17 saa
wwr P31 e
e PO e
wwr P17 aaa
v P17
v P17
o P11 s
o P11 s
o P13 v
o P11
o P11 s
o P11 s
v P17
o P11 s
o P11
o P11
o P17
e P13 v
e PO v
e P31 v
e P15 v
o P11
e PO v
o P11 v
o P11 v
o P11 v
o P15 v
o P19 v
v P21 v
e P23 v
o P11 v
o P11 v
o P11 v
o P13 v
o PO v
o P31 v
o P13 v
v P19 v
o P19 v
o P19 v
o P19 v
o P11
o P11
o P11
o P17
o P15 v
e P21 v
o PT ae
o PT we
o P70 ae

R 112
F 902
J 901
Q 105
E 120
J 103
R 109
E 117
J 134
J 126
J 132
F 150
F 142
G 128
F 153
F 148
F 155
J 133
F 152
F 154
F 157
J 130
G 125
E 107
R 103
H 124
F 135
E 103
F 137
F 138
F 127
H 113
K 124
L 137
M 121
F 904
F 136
F 903
G 114
113
115
102
130
105
108
K 110
F 140
F 119
F 120
J 113
H 129
L 117
D 124
D 135
D 132

E
R
G
K
K
K

MH40A1620
MH40A1958
MH40A2601
MH40A2958
MH50A0739
MH60T0497
MJ40A0361

MJ40A0477
MJ40A0601

MJ40A1601

MJ40E0747
MJ41A0101

MJ41A0175
MJ41A0220
MJ41A0230
MJ41A0245
MJ41A0256

i

MJ41A0262
MJ41A0339
MJ41A0352
MJ41A0383
MJ41A0390
MJ41A0450
MJ41A0454
MJ41A0470
MJ41A0484
MJ41A0485
MJ41A0500
MJ41A0523
MJ41A0553
MJ41A0555
MJ41A0584
MJ41A0600
MJ41A0601

MJ41A0691

MJ41A0740
MJ41A0750
MJ41A0767
MJ41A0770
MJ41A0830
MJ41A0833
MJ41A0849
MJ41A0963
MJ41A1101

MJ41A1256
MJ41A1339
MJ41A1383
MJ41A1390
MJ41A1523
MJ41A1688
MJ41A1767
MJ41A1770
MJ41A2101

MJ41A2339

oo PO
ook PT o
ook PT o
ook PT o
ook PT o
wex P25 wae
o PO e
wwe P21 saa
e P21 sas
e P21 we
e P21 v
e P33 v
o P11 s
o P13 v
o P11
o P13 v
o P15 v
e P33 v
o P15 v
wwe P3 we
o P11
o P11
o P11
o P17
o P17
o PO an
o P11
e P25 v
e P27 wne
o P11 v
o PO v
v P13 v
o PO v
o PO v
o P15 v
oo P3 v
e P27 wne
o P17 v
o P11 v
o P11 v
oo P3 e
o P11 v
oo P3 e
e P25 v
e P33 v
e P33 v
oo P3 e
o P17
o P17
o P17
e P27 wne
o P17
o P11 e
e P33 v
o P3 e

Z 0O 0O 00O

116
130
126
131
104
130
123

L 131
L 138
L 143
L 901

S

106

F 122

G

121

F 134

G
H
S
H
B

129
127
109
122
139

F 123
F 104
F 103

J
J
C

105
111
102

F 128

N
P

105
110

F 111

T W ImmOo

J

108
127
112
102
114
143
108
124

F 132
F 113

B

142

F 145

B
N
S
S
B

T « «©

J

138
131
104
110
140
117
114
108
113
106

F 125

S
B

105
144

MJ41A3339
MJ41A3770
MJ41A4339
MJ41A4770
MJ41A5339
MJ41A5770
MJ41A6339
MJ41E0190
MJ41E0210
MJ41E0456
MJ41E0580
MJ41E0599
MJ41E0688
MJ41E0768
MJ60A0131
MJ60A0161
MJ60A0228
MJ60A0237
MJ60A0245
MJ60A0267
MJ60A0339
MJ60A0352
MJ60A0359
MJ60A0364
MJ60A0413
MJ60A0416
MJ60A0420
MJ60A0426
MJ60A0429
MJ60A0434
MJ60A0458
MJ60A0471
MJ60A0476
MJ60A0482
MJ60A0484
MJ60A0500
MJ60A0508
MJ60A0523
MJ60A0567
MJ60A0573
MJ60A0595
MJ60A0601
MJ60A0602
MJ60A0625
MJ60A0688
MJ60A0696
MJ60A0721
MJ60A0722
MJ60A0739
MJ60A0751
MJ60A0755
MJ60A0786
MJ60A0799
MJ60A0848
MJ60A0849

ook PT o
wx P13 i
wx P17 i
wx P13 i
wx P17 i
wwx P17 saa
wex P25 e
e PO e
e PO s
o P11 w
o P11 s
e P25 we
e P27 we
o P11 s
e P29 we
wwe P8 we
e P21 v
v PT we
e P33 v
e P15 v
wwe P3 we
e P21 v
e P21 v
o P11
e P25 v
wwe P8 we
e P21 v
e PO we
wwe PO e
oo PT v
o P21 v
v P13 v
e P23 v
o P13 v
o P15 v
o PO v
o P11 v
v P21 v
oo P3 e
o P13 v
v PT v
oo P3 e
v PT wne
o P13 v
e P27 wns
o P3 e
o P11
o P13 v
o PT we
e P15 v
e P23 v
e P21 v
we P3 e
e P15 v
o P3 e

D 107
G 103
J 127
G 123
J 139
J 122
N 102
E 901
E 119
F 905
F 906
N 901
P 112
F 901
Q 104
B 145
L 109
D 110
S 107
H 118
B 116
L 111
L 107
F 106
N 128
B 105
L 104
C 121
C 113
D 117
L 105
G 119
M 134
G 126
H 112
E 111
F 109
L 129
B 118
131
125
122
129
109
105
B 129
F 133
G 115
D 109
H 119
M 114
L 114
B 135
H 101
B 149

G
D
B
D
G
P

MJ60A0851
MJ60A0901
MJ60A0910
MJ60A0920
MJ60A1228
MJ60A1245
MJ60A1339
MJ60A1359
MJ60A1364
T
MJ60A1416
MJ60A1419
MJ60A1420
MJ60A1422
MJ60A1426
MJ60A1429
MJ60A1434
MJ60A1484
MJ60A1500
MJ60A1508
MJ60A1571
MJ60A1599
MJ60A1601
MJ60A1688
MJ60A1722
MJ60A1739
MJ60A1742
MJ60A1758
MJ60A1770
MJ60A1780
MJ60A1799
MJ60A1848
MJ60A1910
MJ60A1950
MJ60A2339
MJ60A2359
MJ60A2364
MJ60A2426
MJ60A2429
MJ60A2454
MJ60A2476
MJ60A2484
MJ60A2508
MJ60A2571
MJ60A2601
MJ60A2722
MJ60A2758
MJ60A2770
MJ60A2780
MJ60A2799
MJ60A2848
MJ60A2910
MJ60A2920
MJ60A3339
MJ60A3359

we P13+ G
wx P15 s H
we P19 e K
we P21 we L
we P21 o L
s P33 e S
we P3 e B
we P21 e L
e P17 4s J
we P21 s L
we P3 e B
we P31 4w R
we P23 e M
we P3 e B
we PS5 e G
we PS5 e G
we P13 G
e P19 v
wwe P3 we
oo P17 v
e P25 v
o PT v
wwe P3 we
e P27 wu
e P13 v
oo PT v
o P3 we
e PO we
v PT v
oo P3 e
wwe PO e
o P17 v
v PT v
o P19 v
we P3 e B
we P23 e M
we P21 e L
s PS ww G
s PS w G
we P21 e L
we P3 e B
we P21 e L
we P25 v N
we P27 v P
we P3 e B
we P15 e H
we PS5 e G

H

R

A0 cCcOWUOUOOWOUOGW UTWOZcc®X

v P15 v

e P31 v

we PT s D
woe P11 s F
we PT s D
we P15 4w H
we P3 e B
we P23 e M

122
109
115
133
101
108
101
106
115
127
111
113
103
121
124
110
110
123
134
119
129
123
117
106
106
116
127
114
134
119
125
118
111
113
103
125
124
122
115
110
130
136
120
101
110
104
107
107
106
133
107
113
106
112
126

35

PLK-J4040RH



]
INDEX-3

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

BRI
Parts No.

s
Page

Fig
No.

MJ60A3429
MJ60A3434
MJ60A3476
MJ60A3484
MJ60A3508
MJ60A3571

MJ60A3601

MJ60A3742
MJ60A3751

MJ60A3780
MJ60A4339
MJ60A4426
MJ60A4429
MJ60A4456
MJ60A4484
MJ60A4508
MJ60A4601

MJ60A4770
MJ60A4780
MJ60A5426
MJ60A5476
MJ60A5484
MJ60A5508
MJ60A5747
MJ60A6508
MJ60A7339
MJ60A7508
MJ60A8339
MJ60A8508
MJ60A8601

MJ60A9508
MJ60B0508
MJ60B0601
MJ60B1508
MJ60B1601
MJ60B2508
MJ60B2601
MJ60B3339
MJ60B3508
MJ60B4508
MJ60B5508
MJ60B6508
MJ60B7508
MJ60B8508
MJ60B9508
MJ60C0508
MJ60C1508
MJ60C2508
MJG60E0991

MJ60E1688
MJ60E1747
MJ61A0350
MJ61A0950
MJ61A1101

MJ61A1571

oo PO
wix P23 i
wix P25 i
wx P21 i
wex P25 e
wex P23 e
wex P25 e
wwx P23 e
o P15 v
o P31 v
wwe P3 we
e P21 v
wwe PO we
o P13 v
e P23 v
e P19 v
e P23 v
e P23 v
v P21 v
e P29 wee
e P21 v
e P25 v
e P19 v
e P23 v
e P13 v
wwe P8 we
e P13 v
wwe P3 we
v PT v
oo PT v
o P11 v
e P25 v
o P31 v
v P17 v
o P3 e
e P23 v
wwe PO e
o P3 e
e P25 wne
v P21 v
o P21 v
e P25 v
e P25 v
e P25 v
e P25 wes
e P25 v
o P21 v
o P21 v
e P31 v
e P27 wne
e P23 v
e P19 v
e P19 v
v P19 v
e P27 wns

C
M
N
L
N
M
N
M
H
R
B
L
C
G
M
K
M
M
L
Q
L
N
K
M
G

F

M
C
B
N
L
L
N
N
N
N
N
L
L
R
P
M
K

K
K
P

103
113
112
142
121
102
116
109
120
107
104
123
112
130
122
132
118
131
116
103
118
106
131
106
108
126
107
131
122
119
108
107
105
120
125
110
126
133
122
119
120
114
117
118
110
119
126
128
114
104
124
118
116
102
111

MJ61A1758
MJ61A2601
MJ61A3101
MJ61A3742
MJ61A4101
MJ61A5101
MJ61A5339
MJ61E0456
MJ61E0472
MN10A0135
MS02A2456
MS06A0128
i
MS06A0192
MSO06A0567
MSO06E1120
MS14A1180
MS14E0180

wx P19 i
wx P19 i
wix P33 i
ook PT o
wex P33 e
wex P33 e
e ™
wwr P17 aaa
e P19 v
e P27 wer
e P21 v
o P11 s
v P31 v
v P17
e P31 v
v P17
wwe PO v
wwe PO we

K 104
K 125
S 101
D 103
S 103
S 102
K 129
J 902
K 901
P 103
L 112
F 156
R 108
J 102
R 126
J 101
E 106
E 105

36



— MEMO

PLK-J4040RH




=EBERUIEH
BELEDERTFRAESE

FADRT LEBEALR HasatEsh BEmiass )L—7 T100-8310 HEHATFRARIDN 2-7-3 GRHEE L)
REREFEES (03)3218-6631 HKFKFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHRMIE, BEYLGLICHBREERTTHIENHYETDTI TRIZEL, 2019 5 A ERL
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2019



